CH \$165.00 514184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genuent Global, LLC		12/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TekPartners Solutions, LLC		12/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		
Street Address:	dress: 10 S DEARBORN ST. L2		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60603		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5141846	GENUENT
Registration Number:	5481691	GENUENT TALENT ON DEMAND
Serial Number:	90281725	RELATIONSHIPS MATTER
Serial Number:	88333934	TALENTPATH
Serial Number:	88977204	TALENTPATH
Serial Number:	75733906	TEKSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-4396

Email: noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52490-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0887

900745521

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NOREEN GOSSELIN			
SIGNATURE: /NOREEN GOSSELIN/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2023		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=EXECUTED - Genuent - ABL - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement			

(Dec-22-22)_(92770630_1)#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED - Genuent - ABL - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (Dec-22-22)_(92770630_1)#page2.tif

source=EXECUTED - Genuent - ABL - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (Dec-22-22)_(92770630_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0888

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Patents and Trademarks December 22, 2022

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain (i) Credit Agreement dated as of December 22, 2022 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among TekPartners Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("TPS"), and Genuent Global, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Genuent Global", together with TPS, together with any other Person who becomes a Borrower under the Credit Agreement, collectively the "Borrowers", and each, a "Borrower"), the other Loan Parties party thereto, the Lenders party thereto, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), and (ii) Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between the Borrowers, the other Loan Parties, and the Administrative Agent, the undersigned have granted a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien (as defined in the Credit Agreement) upon, all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and patents shown below to the Administrative Agent, and requests same be recorded against the trademarks and patents shown below:

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Application Number	Registration Number	Mark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
87112025	5141846	GENUENT	July 21, 2016	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	GENUENT
					GLOBAL, LLC
87081293	5481691	GENUENT TALENT	June 23, 2016	May 29, 2018	GENUENT
		ON DEMAND			GLOBAL, LLC
90281725	Pending	RELATIONSHIPS	October 27, 2020	Pending	GENUENT, LLC
		MATTER		_	
88333934	Pending	TALENTPATH	March 11, 2019	Pending	GENUENT, LLC
88977204	Pending	TALENTPATH	March 11, 2019	Pending	GENUENT, LLC
75733906	2574958	TEKSOURCE	June 22, 1999	June 4, 2002	TEKPARTNERS
					SOLUTIONS, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0889 The undersigned and the Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

GENUENT GLOBAL, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TEKPARTNERS SOLUTIONS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Gregg Straus

Title: Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0890

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: Mame: Patrick Fravel

Title: Authorized Officer

JPMORGAN/LEGACY INTERMEDIATE NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 01/20/2023